
Wheaton (MA) (4-1) -vs- Rochester (6-1)
3/11/2026 at Auburndale, FL (Lake Myrtle Main)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Theo Beckley (1-0)
Loss: Braden Young (1-1)
Save: Sam Loeb (3)
HBP: Aidan Watts
PB: None
 
Start: 3:45 pm   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 113   Weather: 90 degrees, mostly sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wheaton (MA) 1 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 9 14 4
Rochester 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 1 X 10 14 1

Wheaton (MA) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marcus Rodrigues 2b 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
Robbie Lamond cf 4 3 2 0 0 0 0
Collin Reilly dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
Brandon Westerfield 1b 2 0 2 3 1 0 0
    Justin Colpack 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Derek  Babineau Jr. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Declan Lush rf 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Brayden  Lewis lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Ray Toth 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Logan Downey ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ty Bellan c 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Jack Ritchie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Cali p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 14 8 1 7 5

2B: Robbie Lamond (1)
SF: Brandon Westerfield (1)
CS: Brandon Westerfield (1)
HBP: Robbie Lamond (1); Logan Downey (1)
E: Marcus Rodrigues (1); Logan Downey (2); Jack Cali (1)

Rochester 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carlos Barajas 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
George Farley IV rf 5 0 1 0 0 2 5
Sammy Besztery ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Benjamin Garber lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
    N. Carpenter-Holmes ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Goldberg lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Bentivenga 1b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Will Webster dh 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Teddy Monahan cf 4 3 2 0 1 0 1
Ryan Huckabone 3b 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Luke Blozy c 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Spencer Guido p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Watts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theo Beckley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Loeb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 10 14 10 1 8 9

2B: Sammy Besztery (1); Ryan Huckabone (1)
SH: Benjamin Garber (1); N. Carpenter-Holmes (1)
SF: Carlos Barajas (1); Jake Bentivenga (1)
E: Ryan Huckabone (1)
DP: 1

Wheaton (MA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Ritchie 3.2 7 6 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 19 20 4 2 –
Braden Young (L, 1-1) 2.1 5 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 11 13 3 1 –
Jack Cali 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 3 –
Totals 14 10 9 1 8 1 0 0 0 38 43 10 6

Rochester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spencer Guido 4.0 4 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 15 16 5 2 –
Aidan Watts 1.0 4 5 5 0 1 3 0 2 0 6 9 2 0 –
Theo Beckley (W, 1-0) 2.0 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 –
Sam Loeb (S, 3) 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 –
Totals 14 9 7 1 7 4 0 2 0 38 42 11 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 1st WHE ROC
M. Rodrigues struck out looking. 0 0
R. Lamond doubled down the lf line. 0 0
C. Reilly flied out to cf. 0 0
Westerfield singled through the left side, RBI; R. Lamond scored. 1 0
Westerfield out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Rochester - Bottom of 1st WHE ROC
C. Barajas popped up to ss. 1 0
G. Farley IV struck out looking. 1 0
S. Besztery struck out looking. 1 0

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 2nd WHE ROC
D. Lush struck out looking. 1 0
B. Lewis grounded out to 2b. 1 0
R. Toth struck out swinging. 1 0

Rochester - Bottom of 2nd WHE ROC
B. Garber reached on an error by ss. 1 0
Bentivenga struck out looking. 1 0
W. Webster singled to left field; B. Garber advanced to second. 1 0
T. Monahan walked; W. Webster advanced to second; B. Garber advanced to third. 1 0
R. Huckabone singled up the middle, RBI; T. Monahan advanced to second; W. Webster advanced to third;
B. Garber scored, unearned. 1 1
L. Blozy singled to left center, 2 RBI; R. Huckabone advanced to second; T. Monahan scored; W. Webster
scored. 1 3
C. Barajas flied out to lf. 1 3
G. Farley IV struck out swinging. 1 3

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 3rd WHE ROC
L. Downey singled to left center. 1 3
T. Bellan struck out swinging. 1 3
M. Rodrigues singled to right field; L. Downey advanced to second. 1 3
R. Lamond flied out to lf. 1 3
C. Reilly reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; M. Rodrigues out at second ss to 2b. 1 3

Rochester - Bottom of 3rd WHE ROC
S. Besztery popped up to ss. 1 3
B. Garber struck out swinging. 1 3
Bentivenga popped up to 2b. 1 3

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 4th WHE ROC
Westerfield walked. 1 3
D. Lush flied out to cf. 1 3
Westerfield advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
B. Lewis flied out to rf. 1 3
R. Toth flied out to lf. 1 3

Rochester - Bottom of 4th WHE ROC
W. Webster grounded out to ss. 1 3
T. Monahan singled up the middle. 1 3



R. Huckabone doubled down the lf line, RBI; T. Monahan scored. 1 4
L. Blozy grounded out to 3b; R. Huckabone advanced to third. 1 4
C. Barajas singled to left field, RBI; R. Huckabone scored. 1 5
G. Farley IV singled through the left side; C. Barajas advanced to second. 1 5
B. Young to p for J. Ritchie. 1 5
S. Besztery singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; G. Farley IV advanced to third; C.
Barajas scored. 1 6
B. Garber struck out swinging. 1 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 5th WHE ROC
A. Watts to p for S. Guido. 1 6
L. Downey hit by pitch. 1 6
T. Bellan struck out looking. 1 6
M. Rodrigues singled through the left side; L. Downey advanced to second. 1 6
M. Rodrigues advanced to second; L. Downey advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
R. Lamond hit by pitch. 1 6
C. Reilly singled to left field, RBI; R. Lamond advanced to second; M. Rodrigues advanced to third; L.
Downey scored. 2 6
Westerfield flied out to cf, SF, RBI; C. Reilly no advance; R. Lamond no advance; M. Rodrigues scored. 3 6
D. Lush singled through the right side, RBI; C. Reilly advanced to third; R. Lamond scored. 4 6
D. Lush advanced to second; C. Reilly scored on a wild pitch. 5 6
B. Lewis singled through the left side, RBI; D. Lush scored. 6 6
B. Lewis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 6
R. Toth popped up to 2b. 6 6

Rochester - Bottom of 5th WHE ROC
Bentivenga singled to left field. 6 6
W. Webster singled to third base, bunt; Bentivenga advanced to second. 6 6
T. Monahan singled to second base, bunt; W. Webster advanced to second; Bentivenga advanced to third. 6 6
R. Huckabone singled to left center, 2 RBI; T. Monahan advanced to second; W. Webster scored;
Bentivenga scored. 6 8
R. Huckabone advanced to second; T. Monahan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 8
L. Blozy struck out looking. 6 8
C. Barajas flied out to lf, SF, RBI; R. Huckabone no advance; T. Monahan scored. 6 9
G. Farley IV flied out to lf. 6 9

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 6th WHE ROC
T. Beckley to p for A. Watts. 6 9
L. Downey singled to right center. 6 9
T. Bellan reached on a fielder's choice to first base; L. Downey out at second 1b to ss. 6 9
M. Rodrigues reached on an error by 3b; T. Bellan advanced to second. 6 9
R. Lamond flied out to rf. 6 9
C. Reilly singled to left field, RBI; M. Rodrigues advanced to second; T. Bellan scored, unearned. 7 9
Westerfield singled to right field, RBI; C. Reilly advanced to second, out at third 1b to rf to 3b; M. Rodrigues
scored, unearned. 8 9

Rochester - Bottom of 6th WHE ROC
S. Besztery reached on a throwing error by ss. 8 9
J. Colpack to 1b for Westerfield. 8 9
B. Garber out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; S. Besztery advanced to second. 8 9
Bentivenga struck out swinging. 8 9
W. Webster flied out to lf. 8 9

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 7th WHE ROC
D. Lush struck out swinging. 8 9
B. Lewis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 9
R. Toth flied out to lf. 8 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester - Bottom of 7th WHE ROC
J. Cali to p for B. Young. 8 9
T. Monahan reached on an error by 2b. 8 9
R. Huckabone reached on a fielder's choice to third base; T. Monahan out at second 3b to 2b. 8 9
L. Blozy flied out to cf. 8 9
C. Barajas singled through the left side; R. Huckabone advanced to second. 8 9
G. Farley IV grounded out to 2b. 8 9

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 8th WHE ROC
S. Loeb to p for T. Beckley. 8 9
L. Downey flied out to cf. 8 9
T. Bellan grounded out to ss. 8 9
M. Rodrigues struck out looking. 8 9

Rochester - Bottom of 8th WHE ROC
S. Besztery doubled to left field. 8 9
Carp.-Holmes pinch hit for B. Garber. 8 9
Carp.-Holmes reached on an error by p, bunt, SAC; S. Besztery advanced to third. 8 9
Bentivenga flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Carp.-Holmes advanced to second on the throw; S. Besztery scored. 8 10
W. Webster flied out to cf; Carp.-Holmes no advance. 8 10
T. Monahan grounded out to 3b. 8 10

Wheaton (MA) - Top of 9th WHE ROC
J. Goldberg pinch hit for Carp.-Holmes. 8 10
J. Goldberg to lf. 8 10
R. Lamond singled down the lf line. 8 10
C. Reilly flied out to cf. 8 10
J. Colpack singled through the left side; R. Lamond advanced to second. 8 10
Babineau Jr. pinch ran for J. Colpack. 8 10
D. Lush singled down the lf line, RBI; Babineau Jr. advanced to third; R. Lamond scored. 9 10
B. Lewis grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; D. Lush out on the play. 9 10

Rochester - Bottom of 9th WHE ROC


